Kansas Association of REALTORS® Governmental Affairs Forum Statement of Organization and Procedure

(Revised 10/2019

Section 1 – Responsibilities

A. The Governmental Affairs Forum is to provide an opportunity for the communication, sharing of ideas and discussion of concerns regarding governmental affairs, legislative and regulatory issues between association members and local board representatives and the Governmental Affairs Committee. Forum concerns will be referred to the Governmental Affairs Committee and/or any other appropriate committee for consideration and possible action.

<u>Section 2 – Composition</u>

A. The Governmental Affairs Forum shall be composed of not more than fifty (50) REALTORS®.

Section 3 – Terms

A. Forum members shall serve a term of one year and may be reappointed to unlimited successive terms.

<u>Section 4 – Selection</u>

A. The President-Elect of the Kansas Association of REALTORS® may appoint up to fifty REALTORS® to serve on the Forum for the coming year.

Section 5 – Meetings

A. The Forum shall meet at the regularly scheduled meetings of the KAR Board of Directors immediately preceding the Governmental Affairs Committee. The Vice President of Governmental Affairs shall serve as staff liaison.